

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 6373
OFFERED BY M____.

Page 2, line 6, strike “Upon” and insert “Except as provided in subsection (f)(2), upon”.

Page 2, line 9, strike “(f)(2)” and insert “(f)(3)”.

Page 2, line 21, strike “The permitting authority” and insert “Except as provided in paragraph (2), the permitting authority”.

Page 3, after line 22, insert the following:

1 “(2) EXCEPTION.—No waiver may be issued
2 under subsection (c)(3) with respect to a new or
3 modified advanced manufacturing facility or critical
4 mineral facility, and no advanced manufacturing fa-
5 cility or critical mineral facility may be allowed to
6 offset emissions by alternative or innovative means
7 under paragraph (1), if such facility is located with-
8 in five miles of—

9 “(A) a hospital or other healthcare facility;
10 or

11 “(B) a school.”.

Page 3, line 23, strike “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

